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Grantees focus on implementing the Safe Routes to School Michigan Handbook planning 
process. 
 
Local Health Department Local Health Department 

Contact Information 
Schools  

Public Health, Delta & Menominee 
Counties 
www.phdm.org/ 

Bridget Bartol 
906-789-8110 
bbartol@phdm.org 

Cameron 
Franklin  
Jones  
Webster  

Ingham County Health Department 
www.ingham.org/ 

Janine Sinno 
517-887-4664 
jsinno@ingham.org 

Reo 
Willow 

Mid-Michigan District Health 
Department 
http://www.mmdhd.org/ 

Connie Smith 
989-227-3109 
cmsmith@mmdhd.org 

Bath 
Schavey 

Saginaw County Department of 
Public Health 
http://www.saginawpublichealth.org/ 

Dawn Shanafelt 
989-758-3853 
dshanafelt@saginawcounty.co
m 

St. Charles 
Stone 

Tuscola County Health Department 
www.tchd.us/ 
 

Holly Nickel 
517-241-0535 
nickelh@michigan.gov 

Campbell 
Schall 

Washtenaw County Public Health 
www.ewashtenaw.org/government/de
partments/public_health/ 

Lily Guzman 
734-544-2983 
guzmanl@ewashtenaw.org 

Carpenter 
Thurston 
 

 


